## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PIRJO HANNELE JUHOLA

**Date of death:** 23/08/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: II Burns St. Invermay, TAS 7248

Full name of applicant: THOMAS MATHEW ALEXANDER JUHOLA

Address of applicant: 51 Hammond Way, Kelso, QLD 4815

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant: ANGUS YASUHIKO JUHOLA (also known as

ROBERT ANGUS NYYRIKKI McEWAN)

Address of applicant: II Burns St. Invermay, TAS 7248

Estate of: Pirjo Hannele Juhola DX: Not Applicable

Applicant/Firm name: Thomas Mathew Alexander Juhola Tel: 0432 904 685

Angus Yasuhiko Juhola

Address: I I Burns St. Email: tom.juhola@outlook.com

Invermay TAS 7248 Practitioner: Not Applicable

Relationship	of applicant to deceased:	Child
--------------	---------------------------	-------

**Australian legal practitioner acting for** Not Applicable **applicant:** 

Address for service: I I Burns St., Invermay, TAS, 7248

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration on intestacy

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.